ÖRIGINAL
COMFIDENTI

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIONANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

JAN 1 0 2007 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

RECEIVED

Form ACO-1 September 1999

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE WICHITA, KS

| | WICHIN, NO |
|--|--|
| Operator: License #33365 | API No. 15 - 125-31136-00-00 |
| lame: Layne Energy Operating, LLC | County: Montgomery |
| ddress: 1900 Shawnee Mission Parkway | NE_NE_Sec. 30 Twp. 31 S. R. 17 V East West |
| ity/State/Zip: Mission Woods, KS 66205 | 659 feet from S / (N) (circle one) Line of Section |
| urchaser: | 659 feet from (E)/ W (circle one) Line of Section |
| perator Contact Person: M. B. Nattrass | Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: |
| hone: (913) 748-3987 | (circle one) NE SE NW SW |
| ontractor: Name: McPherson Drilling JAN 0 9 2007 | Lease Name: Graham Well #: 1-30 |
| icense: 5675 COMFIDENTIAL | Field Name: Coffeyville - Cherryvale |
| /ellsite Geologist: | Producing Formation: Cherokee Coals |
| esignate Type of Completion: | Elevation: Ground: 822 Kelly Bushing: |
| ✓ New Well Re-Entry Workover | Total Depth: 1065 Plug Back Total Depth: 1055 |
| OilSIOWTemp. Abd. | Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 20 Feel |
| ✓ Gas ENHR ✓ SIGW | Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ☑ No. |
| Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) | If yes, show depth setFeet |
| f Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: | If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1055 |
| Operator: | feet depth to Surface w/ 110 sx cmt. |
| Vell Name: | |
| Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: | Drilling Fluid Management Plan DH 9-4-08 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) |
| Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD | Chloride content N/A ppm Fluid volume bbls |
| Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth | Dewatering method used N/A - Air Drilled |
| Commingled Docket No | |
| Dual Completion Docket No | Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: |
| Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No | Operator Name: |
| | Lease Name: License No.: |
| 0/12/2006 9/14/2006 | Quarter Sec TwpS. R |
| ecompletion Date Recompletion Date | County: Docket No.: |
| | |
| INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with a Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs a TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. | r or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3- and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. |
| Il requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulat erein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. | te the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statement |
| NAP A | |
| Signature: National Signature | KCC Office Use ONLY |
| itle: Agent Date: 4/9/07 | Letter of Confidentiality Attached |
| subscribed and sworn to before me this | If Denied, Yes Date: |
| duy of day of | Wireline Log Received |
| ou Maril 2 | Geologist Report Received |
| lotary Public: | UIC Distribution |
| Date Commission Expires: 12 28 09 V | |
| A NOTARY PUBLIC - State | Of Kansas |

BROOKE C. MAKEI My Appt. Exp. 122

KCC

| Operator Name: <u>Layn</u> | e Energy Opera | ating, LLC | | Name: | Graham | | Well #: <u>1-3</u> | 30 JA | N 0 9 2007 |
|---|---|---|--|---------------------------|-------------------------------|----------------------|--------------------|------------------|------------|
| Sec. 30 Twp. 31 | | | | , Montg | | | vveii # | COM | FIDENTIA |
| INSTRUCTIONS: Shot tested, time tool open temperature, fluid reco | ow important tops a and closed, flowing very, and flow rate | and base of formations peg g and shut-in pressures, s if gas to surface test, a final geological well site r | enetrated. whether sh long with fi | Detail all nut-in pres | cores. Repor ssure reached | static level, hydr | ostatic pressu | ires, bottom l | nole |
| Drill Stem Tests Taken | | ☐ Yes 🗸 No | | √ Lo | g Format | ion (Top), Depth | and Datum | Sar | mple |
| (Attach Additional S | ŕ | ☐ Yes 🗸 No | | Name | • | | Тор | Dat | tum |
| Samples Sent to Geol Cores Taken | ogical Survey | ∐ Yes ✔ No ☐ Yes ✔ No | Pawr | | nee Lime | | 441 GL | 38 | I |
| Electric Log Run | | ✓ Yes No | | Exce | llo Shale | | 579 GL | 243 | 3 |
| (Submit Copy) List All E. Logs Run: | | | | V Sha | ale | | 632 GL | 190 |) |
| - | naitre Nautran | | | Mine | ral Coal | | 674 GL | 148 | 3 |
| Compensated De Dual Induction | nsity Neutron | | | Miss | issippian | | 990 GL | -16 | 8 |
| | | CASING Report all strings set-c | RECORD | ✓ New | _ | ction, etc. | | | |
| Purpose of String | Size Hole Drilled | Size Casing Set (In O.D.) | Weig Lbs. | ght | Setting Depth | Type of Cement | # Sacjs Used | Type and Addi | |
| Surface | 11 | 8.65 | 24 | | 20' | Class A | 4 | Type 1 | cement |
| Casing | 6.75 | 4.5 · | 10.5 | | 1055' | Thick Set | 110 | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | ADDITIONAL | CEMENTI | NG / SQU | EEZE RECOR | D | | | |
| Purpose: Perforate | Depth Top Bottom | Type of Cement | #Sacks Used | | Type and Percent Additives | | | | |
| Protect Casing Plug Back TD | | | | | | | | | |
| Plug Off Zone | | | 1 | | | | | | |
| Shots Per Foot | | ION RECORD - Bridge Plug | | | | acture, Shot, Ceme | | ord | Depth |
| | | Footage of Each Interval Per | rtorated | | (/ | Amount and Kind of N | | | Бери |
| | SI waiting on co | ompletion | | | KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION | | | | |
| | | | | | | | IAN 1 | 0 2007 | |
| | | | | | | | CONSERVAT | TION DIVISIO | N |
| | | | | | | | | MA, KS | |
| TUBING RECORD | Size | Set At | Packer A | At | Liner Run | Yes V | lo | | |
| Date of First, Resumerd | | Enhr. Producing Mel | thod | Flowing | g 🔲 Pump | ping Gas I | Lift O | ther (Explain) | |
| Estimated Production Per 24 Hours | Oil | Bbls. Gas | Mcf | Wate | er | Bbis. | Gas-Oil Ratio | | Gravity |
| Disposition of Gas | METHOD OF | COMPLETION | *************************************** | | Production Inte | erval | | | |
| Vented Sold | Used on Lease | Open Hole | Peri | f C | Oually Comp. | Commingled | | | |

HECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 1 0 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Daily Well Work Report

GRAHAM 1-30 9/12/2006

Well Location:

MONTGOMERY KS 31S-17E-30 NE NE

659FNL / 659FEL

Cost Center Lease Number

Property Code API Number

C01018400100

C010184

COLTPUDNEW-031

15-125-31136

Spud Date

RDMO Date First Compl **First Prod**

EFM Install

CygnetID

9/12/2006

9/14/2006

PBTD Sf Csg Depth Pr Csg Depth TD

20

Tbg Size

Csg Size

Pump Seat Depth 1055

1065

1055

1055

Reported By

Rig Number

Date **Down Time** 9/12/2006

Taken By

Present Operation

Contractor

Narrative

MIRU McPherson Drilling, drilled 11" hole to 20' and ran 1jt of 8 5/8 casing and cmtd w/ 4 sx Type 1 Cement. Dumped on Backside. WOC. SDFN.



RECEIVED ENERGY KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

PAGE 03/05

CONSOLIDATED OIL WELL SERVICES, ING.

JAN 1 0 2007

10722 KET NUMBER_

P.O. BOX 884, CHANUTE, KS 68720 **CONSERVATION DIVISION** WICHITA, KS 620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676

Eureka LOCATION___ FOREMAN Tray Strictier

TREATMENT REPORT & FIELD TICKET

| | | 11 | KEAIMENI | CEMEN | IT | | | |
|--|--|-------------|--------------|--------------------|-------------------|-----------------|------------------------|----------------|
| DATE | CUSTOMER # | | | | SECTION | TOWNSHIP | RANGE | COUNTY |
| | 4758 | | Graham 1 | | | | | MG |
| Q- 16-06 CUSTOMER | 17100 | | Cya, L. | | | | TOUCK # | DRIVER |
| Lavo | e Energy | | | | TRUCK# | DRIVER . | TRUCK# | 200 |
| MAILING ADDRE | ESS | | | Gus | 446 | Cliff | 1 | |
| 000 | 30x 160 | | | Jones | 502 | Jim | | a a 2007 |
| CITY | | STATE | ZIP CODE | 1 | 436 | Joe | JAR | 0 9 2007 |
| | | | | | | | COME | DENTA |
| | | HOLE SIZE | 634 | HOLE DEPT | н | CASING SIZE & W | EIGHT 45 | 10.5-20 000 00 |
| JOB TYPE | 20931119 | DRILL PIPE_ | | TUBING | | | OTHER | |
| Casing Depth | 1000 | SLURRY VOL | | WATER gel/ | sk 8° | CEMENT LEFT In | CASING | |
| SLURRY WEIGH | | | | | DOO Brog Phy | RATE | | |
| DISPLACEMEN | T 168861 | DISPLACEME | NT PSI_500 | MIN PSI <u>LL</u> | Port Co | a letter w/ | 25 Abl Was | for. |
| REMARKS: | Safety Me | et ingi Ri | g up vo | S CATA | Olombia | Ar-Flush | SALI DUS | hate: |
| Beng 4 | sk Gel-Fk | | | | deciliante | | 24 /4/ | 1 Wash |
| Mixed | 1105ts 7 | ZickSe | + Cemen | tt_b/ _ | 10 - Kal-Se | | Final | |
| owt A | ma + lines | Release | Pig | lisplace_ | W/ 16-86 | 61_Water | 2 lates 4 | 2 com |
| Pressuo | | - // | . /n | | 11 /4-2019 | Z PAINE. A | elegie a | OL I THE |
| Flowt | Held. SI | hat Casio | in e | PST. C | ood Cemen | nt to su | F-00 - 5. | TO 1 Strong |
| | 34 | | <u></u> | | | | | |
| | Job | Complete | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| ************************************** | | | _ | | | | · | |
| ACCOUNT CODE | CUANTIT | Y or UNITS | D | ESCRIPTION | of SERVICES or PF | RODUCT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
| | | | PUMP CHARG | GE . | | | 800.00 | 800.00 |
| 5401 | 40 | | MILEAGE | | | | 3.15 | 126.00 |
| 5406 | 10 | | | | | | | |
| | + | | 77.4 | Set Con | | | 14.65 | 1611.50 |
| 1126A | 110 | | | | # Parte | | 36 + | 396.00 |
| 11104 | 1100 | | Ko/-St | 98/ 10 | | | | |
| <u></u> | | | | | | | .14# | 28.00 |
| 1118A | 200 | | Gel- | -Jush | A = 0 | | | 82.50 |
| IIIIA | 50 | <u> </u> | Metas | ilicate_ | RZ-Flore | <u> </u> | 1.65 " | 0 2.00 |
| | | | <u></u> | | | | | |
| FUCTA | 1 | as | 7500/ | nilean | BulkTruck | c | 1.05 | 254.10 |
| 5407A | ļ | | | | | | | |
| | | | ana. I | Vac T | Frank | | 90.00 | 36000 |
| 5502 C | 44 | <u>s</u> | 80841 | <u> </u> | | | | |
| | | | 111-0 | _ 0 | 11 - 01 | | 40.00 | 40.a |
| 4404 | | | 45" | 190 K | ubber Plus | | 1 | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | 112 | | - | |
| | | | | Than | Lion | | 0 1 Tal 1 | 210010 |
| | | | | | | | Sub Total | 3698.10 |
| | 1 | | | | | 5.37 | SALES TAX ESTIMATED | 114.37 |
| ······································ | | | | බා | 9016 | | TOTAL | 3812.47 |

AUTHORIZATION Called by John Ed

DATE.

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 1 0 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

GEOLOGIC REPORT

LAYNE ENERGY Graham 1-30

NE NE, 659 FNL, 659 FEL Section 30-T31S-R17E

Montgomery County, KS

 Spud Date:
 9/12/2006
 JAN 0 9 2007

 Drilling Completed:
 9/14/2006
 CONFIDENTIAL

 Logged:
 9/14/2006

A.P.I. #: 1512531136

Ground Elevation: 822'

Depth Driller: 1065'

Depth Logger: 1064'

Surface Casing: 8.625 inches at 20'
Production Casing: 4.5 inches at 1055'

Cemented Job: Consolidated

Open Hole Logs: Dual Induction SFL/GR, High Resolution

Compensated Density/Neutron

Formation Tops (in feet below ground level)

Kansas City Group Surface (Cherryvale Formation)
Pawnee Limestone 441

Excello Shale 579
"V" Shale 632
Mineral Coal 674
Mississippian 990

ÖRIGINAL

Date Commission Expires:

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

RECEIVED

| | PTION OF WELL & LEASE CONSERVATION DIVISION |
|---|---|
| WELL HISTORY - DESCRIP | CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS |
| Operator: License #_33365 | API No. 15 - 125-31136-00-00 |
| Name: Layne Energy Operating, LLC | County: Montgomery |
| Address: 1900 Shawnee Mission Parkway | NE_NE_Sec. 30 Twp. 31 S. R. 17 🗸 East 🗌 West |
| City/State/Zip: Mission Woods, KS 66205 | 659 feet from S / N (circle one) Line of Section |
| Purchaser: | 659 feet from (E)/ W (circle one) Line of Section |
| Operator Contact Person: M. Brent Nattrass | Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: |
| 748-3960 | (circle one) NE SE NW SW |
| Contractor: Name: McPherson Drilling License: 5675 | Lease Name: Graham Well #: 1-30 |
| License: 5675 | Field Name: Coffeyville - Cherryvale |
| Wellsite Geologist: | Producing Formation: Cherokee Coals |
| Designate Type of Completion: | Elevation: Ground: 822' Kelly Bushing: |
| New Well Re-Entry Workover | Total Depth: 1065' Plug Back Total Depth: 1055' |
| Oil SWD SIOWTemp. Abd. | Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 20 Feet |
| ✓ Gas ENHR SIGW | Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ✓ No |
| Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) | If yes, show depth setFeet |
| If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: | If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1055' |
| Operator: | feet depth to Surface w/ 110 sx cmt. |
| Well Name: | |
| Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: | Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) |
| Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD | Chloride content N/A ppm Fluid volume bbls |
| Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth | Dewatering method used N/A - Air Drilled |
| Commingled Docket No | |
| Dual Completion Docket No | Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: |
| Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No | Operator Name: |
| | Lease Name: License No.: |
| 9/12/2006 9/14/2006 3/29/2007 Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or | Quarter Sec TwpS. R 🔲 East 🗌 West |
| Recompletion Date Recompletion Date | County: Docket No.: |
| INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 13 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. | r or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3- and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING |
| All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regula herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. | e the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements |
| Signature: MS Null 1885 | KCC Office Use ONLY |
| Title: Agent Date: 7/19/07 | Letter of Confidentiality Attached |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19 day of Quly | If Denied, Yes Date: |
| 20 07 | Wireline Log Received |
| Notary Public: MacLaughlin Darling | Geologist Report Received |
| Notary Public: //www.ueur Karthamark | AUGHLIN DARLING UIC Distribution |

| Operator Name: Lay | ne Energy Oper | ating, LLC | | _ Lease | Name:_ | 3raham | | Well #: _1-3 | 10 f | AN O 9 |
|---|---|--|----------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------|--|----------------------|-----------------------|--|---------------------|
| Sec. 30 Twp, 3 | S. R. 17 | S. R. 17 East West County: Monto | | | | | | | - C | ONFIDE |
| INSTRUCTIONS: S tested, time tool ope temperature, fluid re- Electric Wireline Log | n and closed, flowin covery, and flow rate | g and shut-in pre es if gas to surfac | essures, whoe test, alor | nether sh ng with fi | nut-in pre | ssure reached | l static level, hydr | ostatic pressu | res, bottom | hole |
| Drill Stem Tests Take | | ☐ Yes [| √ No | | ✓L | og Forma | tion (Top), Depth | and Datum | ☐ Sa | Imple |
| Samples Sent to Ge | • | ☐ Yes [| ✓No | | Name | | | Тор | Da | atum |
| Cores Taken | orogram carro, | | | | | Pawnee Lime | | 441 GL | 38 | 1 |
| Electric Log Run (Submit Copy) | | | No | | | llo Shale | | 579 GL | | 243 |
| List All E. Logs Run: | | | | | V Sh | ale | | 632 GL | | 0 |
| Compensated D | ensity Neutron | | | | Mine | ral Coal | | 674 GL | 14 | 8 |
| Dual Induction | · | | | | Miss | issippian | | 990 GL | -16 | 38 |
| | | | CASING RE | | ✓ Ne rface, inte | w Used rmediate, produ | ction, etc. | | | |
| Purpose of String | Size Hole Drilled | Size Casi Set (In O. | | Weig | | Setting Depth | Type of Cement | # Sacjs Used | | d Percent itives |
| Surface | 11" | 8.65" | | 24 | | 20' | Class A | 4 | | cement |
| Casing | 6.75" | 4.5" | 1 | 0.5 | | 1055' | Thick Set | 110 | #10 KO | L@sx |
| | | ADD | DITIONAL CE | EMENTIN | NG / SQL | EEZE RECOR | D | | | |
| Purpose: Perforate | Depth Top Bottom | Type of Cement #S | | | s Used Type a | | | and Percent Additives | | |
| Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone | | | | | | | | | | |
| Shots Per Foot | | ION RECORD - B | | | | | acture, Shot, Cemer | | ord | |
| 0.10.0 . 0.7 . 00.1 | , , | Footage of Each In | iterval Perfora | ated | | (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth RECEIVED | | | | |
| | See Attached P | age | , | | | | KANSAS C | ORPORATION C | OMMISSION | |
| | | | | | | | J | UL 2 0 20 | 07 | |
| | | | | | | | CON | ISERVATION DI' | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| TUBING RECORD 2- | Size 3/8" | Set At 976' | | Packer A | t | Liner Run | Yes 🗸 No |) | | |
| Date of First, Resumer 4/18/2007 | d Production, SWD or | Enhr. Prod | ucing Method | _ | Flowing | J Pump | oing Gas L | ift Oth | ner (Explain) | |
| Estimated Production Per 24 Hours | Oil 0 | Bbls. 23 | Gas Mo | of | Wate | ſ | Bbls. | Gas-Oil Ratio | | Gravity |
| Disposition of Gas | METHOD OF | COMPLETION | | | | Production Inte | erval | | | |
| Vented Sold | Used on Lease | | pen Hole ther (Specify) | Perf. | | rually Comp. | · ✓ Commingled | | | |

| Operator Name: | Layne Energy Operating, LLC. | | |
|----------------|---|--|---------------|
| Lease Name: | Graham 1-30 | | |
| | Sec. 30 Twp. 31S Rng. 17E, Montgomery County | | |
| API: | 15-125-31136-00-00 | | |
| Shots per Foot | Perforation Record | Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record | Depth |
| | Initial Po | erforations | |
| 4 | Neutral 929' - 931' Rowe 922' - 923.5' Bluejacket 804.5' - 806' Weir 789.5' - 791.5' | 6400 lbs 20/40 sand 642 bbls water 600 gals 15% HCl acid | 789.5' - 931' |
| 4 | Mineral 674' - 675.5' Croweburg 632.5' - 635.5' Bevier 610' - 612' | 5300 lbs 20/40 sand 501 bbls water 650 gals 15% HCl acid | 610' - 675.5' |
| 4 | Mulky 579' - 585' Summit 554' - 557' Lexington 475' - 476.5' | 8800 lbs 20/40 sand 710 bbls water 800 gals 15% HCl acid | 475' - 585' |



RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUL 2 0 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Layne Energy, Inc.

1/9/09

1900 Shawnee Mission Parkway, Mission Woods, Kansas 66205 Phone: (913) 748-3987 Fax: (913) 748-3970

July 19, 2007

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUL 2 0 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Mr. Steve Bond Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202

Re:

Amended Well Completion Forms

Dear Mr. Bond:

I have enclosed the amended ACO-1 form and associated data for the following well:

API # 15-125-31136-00-00 Graham 1-30

We respectfully request that all information submitted be kept confidential. Per provision E-4 of K.A. R. 82-3-107, we request that the term of the confidentiality be extended by one year.

If you need additional information, please contact me at (913) 748-3960.

Sincerely,

MacLaughlin Darling

Engineering Technician

Enclosures

cc:

Well File

Field Office

